PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Guy Bertrand	01/05/2013
Gregorio Guisado-Barrios	01/07/2013
Jean Bouffard	01/07/2013
Bruno Donnadieu	01/09/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Regents of the University of California	
Street Address:	1111 Franklin Street, 12th Floor	
City:	Oakland	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94607-5200	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13643262

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4155760300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 925-472-5000

Email: sguevara@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Todd A. Ostomel

Address Line 1: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP

Address Line 2: Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 76916-855292 (208110US)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Svetlana Guevara

Total Attachments: 8

PATENT REEL: 029956 FRAME: 0180 P \$40.00 1364326

502259960

source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Assignment#page7.tif	
source=Assignment#page8.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

Ú.C. Case No. 2010	703-2	
For good and valuab	le consideration, the receipt o	of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),
1. Guy Bertrand		2. Gregorio Guisado-Barrios
3. Jean Boufferd		4. <u>Bruno Donnadieu</u>
Corporation, having 5200, and the succe	its st <mark>atewide administrative c</mark> ssor <mark>s, assigns and legal repr</mark> s territ <mark>orial possessions and i</mark>	E. The Regents of the University of California, a California offices located 1111 Franklin St., 12 th Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-resentatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, titte and interest for the n all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are
CRYSTALL	INE 1H-1,2,3-TRIAZOL-5-YL	LIDENES
and which is found in		
(a)	U.S. provisional application	filed herewith and listing the above-named persons as inventors
(b)	U.S. patent application flied	herewith and listing the above-named persons as inventors
(c) <u>X</u>	U.S. application serial noas the U.S. National Stage	13/643,262, filed on
(d)	U.S: Patent No.:	, lesued
to be obtained for sa conversion to 35 US	ld invention by the above sp C 111(a) or substitute thereo	ity, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Paten plication or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension f, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Paten or the Protection of Industrial Property;
ASSIGNOR(S) heret entered into which we	by covenants that no assignment of the conflict with this assignment.	nent, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or ent;
documents relating to ASSIGNOR and will execute and deliver apply for, obtain, mai thereof which may be	e said invention and said Lette testify as to the same in any it to ASSIGNEE or its legal reputation, issue or enforce said appropriate to capecution of this assignment to	will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and ers Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly presentative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to pplication, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents arry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and linsert into this assignment the filling date and serial number of said
AND the ASSIGNOR United States and any	(S) requests the Commissio	ner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.
executed this		Signature of Inventor(s)
5 day of Janx	avy , 20 13	Guy Bertrand
day of	20	Gregorio Guisado-Barrios
day of	20	Jean Bouffard

day of, 20	Bruno Donnadieu
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNEE:	
Date:	By: name: title:
64700877V.1	

ASSIGNMENT

U.C. Case No. 2010-	703-2	
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),		
1. Guy Bertrand	and the second of the second o	2. Gregorio Guisado-Barrios
3. Jean Bouffard	y or a company of the	4. Bruno Donnadieu
Corporation, having i	ts statewide administrative offic scors, assigns and legal repres territorial possessions and in a	The Regents of the University of California, a California ces located 1111 Franklin St., 12 th Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-entatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are
CRYSTALL	NE 1H-1,2,3-TRIAZOL-5-YLID	<u>E</u> ŅES
and which is found in		
(a)	U.S. provisional application file	ed herewith and listing the above-named persons as inventors
(b)	U.S. patent application filed he	erewith and listing the above-named persons as inventors
(c) <u>X</u>	U.S. application serial no. as the U.S. National Stage of	<u>13/643,262</u> , filed on PCT/US2011/033971, filed April 26, 2011
(d)	U.S. Patent No.:	, issued
to be obtained for sail	d invention by the above application of the state of the	including the right to claim priority and, in and to all Letters Patent cation or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said-Letters Patent he Protection of Industrial Property:
ASSIGNOR(S) hereb	y covenants that no assignme uld conflict with this assignmen	nt, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or t;
documents relating to ASSIGNOR and will t execute and deliver t apply for, obtain, mail	estify as to the same in any into estify as to the same in any into o ASSIGNEE or its legal repre- ntain, issue or enforce said applinecessary or desirable to carry cution of this assignment to in	II, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and so Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to erference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly esentative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to dication, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents yout the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and sert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said
AND the ASSIGNOR United States and any	(S) requests the Commissione reissue or extension thereof to	er of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.
executed this		Signature of Inventor(s)
	20 0Ry . 20 13	Guy Bertrand
day of		Gregorio Guisado Bujús Jean Bouffard

No LEFELONO: 064728214

07 Ene. 2013 13:46

day of, 20	
	Bruno Donnadieu
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNEE:	
Date:	By:
	name:
	title:
64700877V.1	

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

U.C. Case No. 2010-7	'03-2	
For good and valuable	consideration, the receip	ot of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),
1. Guy Bertrand		Gregorio Guisado-Barrios
3. Jean Bouffard		4. Bruno Donnadieu
يران الرابي المنظم المنظم المنظم المنظم المنظ		All the second of the second o
Corporation, having it 5200, and the succes	s statewide administrative sors, assigns and legal re ferritorial possessions an	IEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California e offices located 1111 Franklin St., 12 th Floor, Oakland, CA 94607- epresentatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the id in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are
CRYSTALLI	NE 1H-1,2,3-TRIAZOL-5-	-YLIDENES
and subtable for favored to		
and which is found in		
(a)	U.S. provisional applicati	ion filed herewith and listing the above-named persons as inventors
(b)	U.S. patent application fil	lled herewith and listing the above-named persons as inventors
(c) X	U.S. application serial no	o:13/643,262, filed on
	as the U.S. National Star	ge of PCT/US2011/033971, filed April 26, 2011
(d)	U.S. Patent No.:	, issued
entered into which woi ASSIGNOR(S) further documents relating to ASSIGNOR and will be execute and deliver to apply for, obtain, main thereof which may be	ovenants that ASSIGNE said invention and said Lestify as to the same in an ASSIGNEE or its lesses or enforce said necessary or desirable to	gnment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or minent; EE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and etters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to my interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and to insert into this assignment the filling date and serial number of said
application when officing the ASSIGNOR (United States and any	ally known. (S) requests the Commis	ssioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the eof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.
executed this	U.S. Patent No	Signature of Inventor(s)
day of	20 hard the street	Guy Bertrand
devot	an Hills	
day of	1/2 nven on	Gregorio Guisado-Barrios
7-1 day of 0/	. 20_/5	In some
in funda Line of the stange to et with the line of vote	or mits that Auditory and invention and said I lighty as to the same in the same of the same in	Eugen, pour l'about le contract de la contract de l
مالاه العالم العالم العالم المراجع	iedy known.	Apparation of the Control of the Con

day of, 20	Bruno Donnadieu
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNEE:	
Date:	By: name: title:
64700877V.1	

ASSIGNMENT

U.C. Case No. 2010-703-2 For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S), Guy Bertrand 2. Gregorio Guisado-Barrios Jean Bouffard 4. Bruno Donnadieu hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin St., 12th Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: CRYSTALLINE 1H-1,2,3-TRIAZOL-5-YLIDENES and which is found in U.S. provisional application filed herewith and listing the above-named persons as inventors U.S. patent application filed herewith and listing the above-named persons as inventors U.S. application serial no. 13/643,262, filed on as the U.S. National Stage of PCT/US2011/033971, filed April 26, 2011 U.S. Patent No.: _____, issued _____ and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property; ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment: ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known. AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California. Signature of Inventor(s) executed this ____, day of _____, 20____ Guv Bertrand ____ day of _____, 20____ Gregorio Guisado-Barrios ____ day of _____, 20____

Jean Bouffard

	Afforney Docket No. 76916-855292 (208110US)
day of January 2017	Bruno Donnadieu
	Alternative structures and the second se
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNEE	
Date: By:	in de la companya de Companya de la companya de la compa
	riame: title:
64700877V.1	

RECORDED: 03/08/2013